For the Latest Information
On the Internet: www.sti.com or www.omron.ca
Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc.
USA Tel. 1/888/510-4357	 Canada Tel. 1/866/986-6766
G
G46
Guard Lock Safety-Door Switch
•	 Vertically mounting guard lock safety-door switch ideal for limited installation space

3:	 Adjustable mounting (horizontal)
5:	 Adjustable mounting (horizontal/vertical)
Model Number Structure
Type Model
Horizonal mounting
D4DS-K1
Vertical mounting
D4DS-K2
Adustable mounting
(horizontal)
D4DS-K3
Adjustable mounting
(horizontal/vertical)
D4DS-K5
Adjustable mounting
(Horizontal/Vertical)
Horizontal mounting
Vertical mounting
Adjustable mounting
(Horizontal)
Switch
D4GL – □  □  □  □ – □  □
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
1	 Conduit Size
1:	 Pg13.5
2:	 G1/2
4:	 M20
2	 Built-in Switch (with Door Open/Closed Detection Switch and Lock Monitor
Switch Contacts)
A:	 1NC/1NO (slow-action contacts) + 1NC/1NO (slow-action contacts)
B:	 1NC/1NO (slow-action contacts) + 2NC (slow-action contacts)
C:	 2NC (slow-action contacts) + 1NC/1NO (slow-action contacts)
D:	 2NC (slow-action contacts) + 2NC (slow-action contacts)
E:	 2NC/1NO (slow-action contacts) + 1NC/1NO (slow-action contacts)
F:	 2NC/1NO (slow-action contacts) + 2NC (slow-action contacts)
G:	 3NC (slow-action contacts) + 1NC/1NO (slow-action contacts)
H:	 3NC (slow-action contacts) + 2NC (slow-action contacts)
3	 Head Mounting Direction and Material
F:	 Four mounting directions possible (Front-side mounting at shipping)/plastic
D:	 Four mounting directions possible (Front-side mounting at shipping)/metal
4	 Door Lock and Release
A:	 Mechanical lock/24 VDC solenoid release
G:	 24 VDC solenoid lock/mechanical release
5	 Indicator
A:	 24 VDC (orange/green LED indicator)
6	 Release Key Type
Blank: Standard release key
4:	 Special Release Key
7	 NPT, 1/2”-14 NPT Conduit
Adapter included
(Applicable to M20 Conduit models only)
Note: To specify 1/2” NPT adapter, add “-NPT” to end of model code.
For information on the D4GL-SK10-LK Slide Key,
see page G215.✎
	 = Highlighted Rapid Delivery products are available for shipment today or within FIVE days.
For the Latest Information
On the Internet: www.sti.com or www.omron.ca
Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc.
USA Tel. 1/888/510-4357	 Canada Tel. 1/866/986-6766
G
G53
D4GL  Safety Interlock Switches
Ordering (continued)
List of Models